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Connector type Description
DM DIN Male
DF DIN Female
NM N Type Male
NF N Type Female
DR DIN Right Angle Male
HM 4.3-10 Male
HF 4.3-10 Female
NR Right Angle Male

BHC Bulk Head Connector
HMP 4.3-10 Male push/pull 
HR Right Angle 4.3-10

KM 4.1.–9.5 DIN straight male

Reference KeyIndex
SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 2
D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable …....…....…....…....…... 4
SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….. 6
D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable …....…....…....…....…....…... 8
SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/4-Inch Cable …....…....…....…....…....…....…....11
SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 3/8-Inch Cable …....…....…....…....…....…....…....13
Plenum Case Assemblies…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….15
50 Ohm Connectors …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 17
Tools …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….21
Replacement Blade Kits …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….23
Protective Cap Kits…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…... 23
Surge Arrestors…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…... 23
Grounding Kits…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…...24
Hangers …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 25
Installation Accessories and Tools …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....26
Heliax® RF—Coaxial Cable …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…...27
LDF4-50A …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…...29
FSJ4-50B…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....… 30
AVA5-50…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 31
AVA6-50…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 32
AVA7-50…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…. 33
Fire Retardant Cable Products Portfolio …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….34
Heliax® Small Cell Corrugated Cable Products Portfolio …....…....…....…....…....…....…....….35
4.3-10 Cable Products Portfolio …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….36
Heliax® Wireless Connector Video Links …....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....….37
CommScope E-catalog…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…....…...39 CommScope E-catalog Transmission line systems



1

61 2 3 4 5

 F4 - * HMDM - 3M - ** - ***

F4, F4A FSJ4-50B SUPERFLEX ½"

L4, L4A	 LDF4-50A STANDARD FLEX ½"

F4R, F4RNA FIRE RETARDANT FSJ4

L4R, L4RNA FIRE RETARDANT LDF4

HL PLENUM (COPPER)

P Plated (old nomenclature used on standard jumpers)

HP HELIAX® Performance

HM 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

HR 4.3-10 RIGHT ANGLE MALE

DM 7-16 DIN STRAIGHT MALE

DR 7-16 DIN RIGHT ANGLE MALE

KM 4.1-9.5 DIN STRAIGHT MALE 

HF 4.3-10 STRAIGHT FEMALE

DF 7-16 DIN STRAIGHT FEMALE

Cable Type

Wildcard A: P or HP

Wild Card A: Examples

1

2

3

-D D-CLASS

-P PREMIUM 

-PB PREMIUM BIRDPROOF

-SGW SUREGUARD

-SGB SUREGUARD BIRDPROOF

-X PIGTAIL (1-END FIT)

Wildcard B

5

3M 3 Meters

3M5 3.5 Meters

3 3 Feet

Length (M/Ft): Examples

4

HELIAX® RF Jumpers
Model Number Nomenclature Chart

-D D-CLASS

Wildcard C

Only use when jumper is a D-Class variant with other features. -D is always 
last in the nomenclature.

6

Example: F4-HMHM-3M-SGW-D 
SGW feature on a D-CLASS jumper
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CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

SureFlex® cable and connectors are physically bonded to create an assembly that delivers outstanding RF results where they matter 
most: passive intermodulation (PIM), voltage standing wave ratio (VSWR), and distance-to-fault (DTF). 
CommScope tests each assembly for PIM, VSWR and DTF—sharing the results on WebTrak®.

SureFlex® cable assemblies meet IP68 standards

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/2-Inch FSJ4-50B cable

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

2' F4-DMDM-2-D .5M F4-DMDM-M5-D
3' F4-DMDM-3-D 1M F4-DMDM-1M-D
4' F4-DMDM-4-D 1.5M F4-DMDM-1M5-D
6' F4-DMDM-6-D 2M F4-DMDM-2M-D
8' F4-DMDM-8-D 2.5M F4-DMDM-2M5-D

10' F4-DMDM-10-D 3M F4-DMDM-3M-D
12' F4-DMDM-12-D 4M F4-DMDM-4M-D
15' F4-DMDM-15-D 5M F4-DMDM-5M-D
20' F4-DMDM-20-D 6M F4-DMDM-6M-D
30' F4-DMDM-30-D 10M F4-DMDM-10M-D

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

10' F4-DMDR-10-D 3M F4-DMDR-3M-D
15' F4-DMDR-15-D 5M F4-DMDR-5M-D
20' F4-DMDR-20-D 6M F4-DMDR-6M-D
25' F4-DMDR-25-D 8M F4-DMDR-8M-D
30' F4-DMDR-30-D 10M F4-DMDR-10M-D

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable

continued
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CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/2-Inch FSJ4-50B cable

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

2' F4A-DMDM-2-P .5M F4A-DMDM-M5-P
3' F4A-DMDM-3-P 1M F4A-DMDM-1M-P
4' F4A-DMDM-4-P 1.5M F4A-DMDM-1M5-P
6' F4A-DMDM-6-P 2M F4A-DMDM-2M-P
8' F4A-DMDM-8-P 2.5M F4A-DMDM-2M5-P

10' F4A-DMDM-10-P 3M F4A-DMDM-3M-P
12' F4A-DMDM-12-P 3.5M F4A-DMDM-3M5-P
15' F4A-DMDM-15-P 4M F4A-DMDM-4M-P
20' F4A-DMDM-20-P 6M F4A-DMDM-6M-P
30' F4A-DMDM-30-P 10M F4A-DMDM-10M-P

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

10' F4A-DMDR-10-P 3M F4A-DMDR-3M-P
15' F4A-DMDR-15-P 5M F4A-DMDR-5M-P
20' F4A-DMDR-20-P 6M F4A-DMDR-6M-P
25' F4A-DMDR-25-P 8M F4A-DMDR-8M-P
30' F4A-DMDR-30-P 10M F4A-DMDR-10M-P

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet)

Part 
Number

Cable Length 
(meters)

Part 
Number

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/2-Inch FSJ4-50B cable

4.3-10 Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

2' F4-HMDM-2-D .5M F4-HMHM-M5-D
3' F4-HMDM-3-D 1M F4-HMDM-1M-D
4' F4-HMDM-4-D 1.5M F4-HMDM-1M5-D
6' F4-HMDM-6-D 2M F4-HMDM-2M-D
8' F4-HMDM-8-D 2.5M F4-HMDM-2M5-D

10' F4-HMDM-10-D 3M F4-HMDM-3M-D
12' F4-HMDM-12-D 4M F4-HMDM-4M-D
15' F4-HMDM-15-D 5M F4-HMDM-5M-D
20' F4-HMDM-20-D 6M F4-HMDM-6M-D
25' F4-HMDM-25-D 8M F4-HMDM-8M-D
30' F4-HMDM-30-D 10M F4-HMDM-10M-D

4.3-10 Male Right 
Angle to 

7-16 DIN Male

10' F4-HRDM-10-D 3M F4-HRDM-3M-D
15' F4-HRDM-15-D 5M F4-HRDM-5M-D
20' F4-HRDM-20-D 6M F4-HRDM-6M-D
25' F4-HRDM-25-D 8M F4-HRDM-8M-D
30' F4-HRDM-30-D 10M F4-HRDM-10M-D

4.3-10 Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

10' F4-HMDR-10-D 3M F4-HMDR-3M-D
15' F4-HMDR-15-D 5M F4-HMDR-5M-D
20' F4-HMDR-20-D 6M F4-HMDR-6M-D
25' F4-HMDR-25-D 8M F4-HMDR-8M-D
30' F4-HMDR-30-D 10M F4-HMDR-10M-D

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable

continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet)

Part 
Number

Cable Length 
(meters)

Part 
Number

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/2-Inch FSJ4-50B cable

4.3-10 Male to 
4.3-10 Male

2' F4-HMHM-2-D .5M F4-HMHM-M5-D
3' F4-HMHM-3-D 1M F4-HMHM-1M-D
4' F4-HMHM-4-D 1.5M F4-HMHM-1M5-D
6' F4-HMHM-6-D 2M F4-HMHM-2M-D
8' F4-HMHM-8-D 2.5M F4-HMHM-2M5-D

10' F4-HMHM-10-D 3M F4-HMHM-3M-D
12' F4-HMHM-12-D 4M F4-HMHM-4M-D
15' F4-HMHM-15-D 5M F4-HMHM-5M-D
20' F4-HMHM-20-D 6M F4-HMHM-6M-D
25' F4-HMHM-25-D 8M F4-HMHM-8M-D
30' F4-HMHM-30-D 10M F4-HMHM-10M-D

4.3-10 Male Right 
Angle to 

4.3-10 Male Right 
Angle

10' F4-HRHR-10-D 3M F4-HMDR-3M-D
15' F4-HRHR-15-D 5M F4-HMDR-5M-D
20' F4-HRHR-20-D 6M F4-HMDR-6M-D
25' F4-HRHR-25-D 8M F4-HMDR-8M-D
30' F4-HRHR-30-D 10M F4-HMDR-10M-D

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/2-Inch Cable
continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With standard 1/2-Inch LDF4-50A cable

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

3' L4A-DMDM-3-P 1M L4A-DMDM-1M-P
4' L4A-DMDM-4-P 1.5M L4A-DMDM-1M5-P
6' L4A-DMDM-6-P 2M L4A-DMDM-2M-P
8' L4A-DMDM-8-P 2.5M L4A-DMDM-2M5-P

10' L4A-DMDM-10-P 3M L4A-DMDM-3M-P
12' L4A-DMDM-12-P 4M L4A-DMDM-4M-P
15' L4A-DMDM-15-P 5M L4A-DMDM-5M-P
20' L4A-DMDM-20-P 6M L4A-DMDM-6M-P
30' L4A-DMDM-30-P 10M L4A-DMDM-10M-P
40' L4A-DMDM-40-P 12M L4A-DMDM-12M-P
60' L4A-DMDM-60-P 18M L4A-DMDM-18M-P

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

6' L4A-DMDR-6-P 2M L4A-DMDR-2M-P
8' L4A-DMDR-8-P 2.5M L4A-DMDR-2M5-P

10' L4A-DMDR-10-P 3M L4A-DMDR-3M-P
15' L4A-DMDR-15-P 5M L4A-DMDR-5M-P
20' L4A-DMDR-20-P 6M L4A-DMDR-6M-P

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable

continued



7

Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With standard 1/2-Inch LDF4-50A cable and SureGuard®weatherproofing

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

3' L4A-DMDM-3-P-SGW 1M L4A-DMDM-1M-P-SGW
4' L4A-DMDM-4-P-SGW 1.5M L4A-DMDM-1M5-P-SGW
6' L4A-DMDM-6-P-SGW 2M L4A-DMDM-2M-P-SGW
8' L4A-DMDM-8-P-SGW 2.5M L4A-DMDM-2M5-P-SGW

10' L4A-DMDM-10-P-SGW 3M L4A-DMDM-3M-P-SGW
12' L4A-DMDM-12-P-SGW 3.5M L4A-DMDM-3M5-P-SGW
15' L4A-DMDM-15-P-SGW 5M L4A-DMDM-5M-P-SGW
20' L4A-DMDM-20-P-SGW 6M L4A-DMDM-6M-P-SGW

7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

6' L4A-DMDR-6-P-SGW 2M L4A-DMDR-2M-P-SGW
8' L4A-DMDR-8-P-SGW 2.5M L4A-DMDR-2M5-P-SGW

10' L4A-DMDR-10-P-SGW 3M L4A-DMDR-3M-P-SGW
15' L4A-DMDR-15-P-SGW 5M L4A-DMDR-5M-P-SGW
20' L4A-DMDR-20-P-SGW 6M  L4A-DMDR-6M-P-SGW

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable continued 
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With standard 1/2-Inch LDF4-50A cable

4.3-10 Male to 7-16 
DIN Male

3' L4-HMDM-3-D 1M L4-HMDM-1M-D
4' L4-HMDM-4-D 1.5M L4-HMDM-1M5-D
6' L4-HMDM-6-D 2M L4-HMHM-2M-D
8' L4-HMDM-8-D 2.5M L4-HMDM-2M5-D

10' L4-HMDM-10-D 3M L4-HMDM-3M-D
12' L4-HMDM-12-D 4M L4-HMDM-4M-D
15' L4-HMDM-15-D 5M L4-HMDM-5M-D
20' L4-HMDM-20-D 6M L4-HMDM-6M-D
25' L4-HMDM-25-D 8M L4-HMDM-8M-D
30' L4-HMDM-30-D 10M L4-HMDM-10M-D

4.3-10 Male to 7-16 
DIN Male  

Right Angle

6' L4-HMDR-6-D 2M L4-HMDR-2M-D
8' L4-HMDR-8-D 2.5M L4-HMDR-2M5-D

10' L4-HMDR-10-D 3M L4-HMDR-3M-D
15' L4-HMDR-15-D 5M L4-HMDR-5M-D
20' L4-HMDR-20-D 6M L4-HMDR-6M-D

4.3-10 Male Right 
Angle to 

7-16 DIN Male

6' L4-HRDM-6-D 2M L4-HRDM-2M-D
8' L4-HRDM-8-D 2.5M L4-HRDM-2M5-D

10' L4-HRDM-10-D 3M L4-HRDM-3M-D
15' L4-HRDM-15-D 5M L4-HRDM-5M-D
20' L4-HRDM-20-D 6M L4-HRDM-6M-D

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable

continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With standard 1/2-Inch LDF4-50A cable

4.3-10 Male to 
4.3-10 Male

3' L4-HMHM-3-D 1M L4-HMHM-1M-D
4' L4-HMHM-4-D 1.5M L4-HMHM-1M5-D
6' L4-HMHM-6-D 2M L4-HMHM-2M-D
8' L4-HMHM-8-D 2.5M L4-HMHM-2M5-D

10' L4-HMHM-10-D 3M L4-HMHM-3M-D
12' L4-HMHM-12-D 4M L4-HMHM-4M-D
15' L4-HMHM-15-D 5M L4-HMHM-5M-D
20' L4-HMHM-20-D 6M L4-HMHM-6M-D
25' L4-HMHM-25-D 8M L4-HMHM-8M-D
30' L4-HMHM-30-D 10M L4-HMHM-10M-D

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number Cable Length 

(meters) Part Number

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies with standard  
1/2-Inch LDF4-50A cable and SureGuard weatherproofing 

4.3-10 Male to 
7-16 DIN Male

3' L4-HMDM-3-SGW-D 1M L4-HMDM-1M-SGW-D
4' L4-HMDM-4-SGW-D 1.5M L4-HMDM-1M5-SGW-D
6' L4-HMDM-6-SGW-D 2M L4-HMDM-2M-SGW-D
8' L4-HMDM-8-SGW-D 2.5M L4-HMDM-2M5-SGW-D

10' L4-HMDM-10-SGW-D 3M L4-HMDM-3M-SGW-D
12' L4-HMDM-12-SGW-D 4M L4-HMDM-4M-SGW-D
15' L4-HMDM-15-SGW-D 5M L4-HMDM-5M-SGW-D
20' L4-HMDM-20-SGW-D 6M L4-HMDM-6M-SGW-D
25' L4-HMDM-25-SGW-D 8M L4-HMDM-8M-SGW-D
30' L4-HMDM-30-SGW-D 10M L4-HMDM-10M-SGW-D

4.3-10 Male to 
4.3-10 Male

3' L4-HMHM-3-SGW-D 1M L4-HMHM-1M-SGW-D
4' L4-HMHM-4-SGW-D 1.5M L4-HMHM-1M5-SGW-D
6' L4-HMHM-6-SGW-D 2M L4-HMHM-2M-SGW-D
8' L4-HMHM-8-SGW-D 2.5M L4-HMHM-2M5-SGW-D

10' L4-HMHM-10-SGW-D 3M L4-HMHM-3M-SGW-D
12' L4-HMHM-12-SGW-D 4M L4-HMHM-3M5-SGW-D
15' L4-HMHM-15-SGW-D 5M L4-HMHM-5M-SGW-D
20' L4-HMHM-20-SGW-D 6M L4-HMHM-6M-SGW-D
25' L4-HMHM-25-SGW-D 8M L4-HMHM-8M-SGW-D
30' L4-HMHM-30-SGW-D 10M L4-HMHM-10M-SGW-D

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Standard 1/2-Inch Cable
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number

Cable Length
(meters)

Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/4-Inch FSJ1-50A

4.3-10 Male to  
4.3-10 Male

1' F1A-HMHM-1-P 1M F1A-HMHM-1M-P
2' F1A-HMHM-2-P 2M F1A-HMHM-2M-P
3' F1A-HMHM-3-P 3M F1A-HMHM-3M-P
4' F1A-HMHM-4-P 4M F1A-HMHM-4M-P
5' F1A-HMHM-5-P 5M F1A-HMHM-5M-P

10' F1A-HMHM-10-P 10M F1A-HMHM-10M-P
20' F1A-HMHM-20-P 20M F1A-HMHM-20M-P

4.3-10 Male to 4.3-10 
Male Right Angle

1' F1A-HMHR-1-P 1M F1A-HMHR-1M-P
2' F1A-HMHR-2-P 2M F1A-HMHR-2M-P
3' F1A-HMHR-3-P 3M F1A-HMHR-3M-P
4' F1A-HMHR-4-P 4M F1A-HMHR-4M-P
5' F1A-HMHR-5-P 5M F1A-HMHR-5M-P

10' F1A-HMHR-10-P 10M F1A-HMHR-10M-P
20' F1A-HMHR-20-P 20M F1A-HMHR-20M-P

4.3-10 Male to  
7-16 DIN Male

1' F1A-HMDM-1-P 1M F1A-HMDM-1M-P
2' F1A-HMDM-2-P 2M F1A-HMDM-2M-P
3' F1A-HMDM-3-P 3M F1A-HMDM-3M-P
4' F1A-HMDM-4-P 4M F1A-HMDM-4M-P
5' F1A-HMDM-5-P 5M F1A-HMDM-5M-P

10' F1A-HMDM-10-P 10M F1A-HMDM-10M-P
20' F1A-HMDM-20-P 20M F1A-HMDM-20M-P

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/4-Inch Cable
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D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies Available:
D-Class Jumpers Order Configuration
F1-HMHM-X-D

D-Class with SureGuard Boot Order Configuration
F1-HMHM-X-SGW-D

Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number

Cable Length
(meters)

Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 1/4-Inch FSJ1-50A

  7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

1' F1A-DMDR-1-P 1M F1A-DMDR-1M-P
2' F1A-DMDR-2-P 2M F1A-DMDR-2M-P
3' F1A-DMDR-3-P 3M F1A-DMDR-3M-P
4' F1A-DMDR-4-P 4M F1A-DMDR-4M-P
5' F1A-DMDR-5-P 5M F1A-DMDR-5M-P

10' F1A-DMDR-10-P 10M F1A-DMDR-10M-P
20' F1A-DMDR-20-P 20M F1A-DMDR-20M-P

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 1/4-Inch Cable

**Stock and Return Conditions Apply to All 1/4" and 3/8" Assemblies
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number

Cable Length
(meters)

Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 3/8-Inch FSJ2-50

4.3-10 Male to  
4.3-10 Male

1' F2A-HMHM-1-P 1M F2A-HMHM-1M-P
2' F2A-HMHM-2-P 2M F2A-HMHM-2M-P
3' F2A-HMHM-3-P 3M F2A-HMHM-3M-P
4' F2A-HMHM-4-P 4M F2A-HMHM-4M-P
5' F2A-HMHM-5-P 5M F2A-HMHM-5M-P

10' F2A-HMHM-10-P 10M F2A-HMHM-10M-P
20' F2A-HMHM-20-P 20M F2A-HMHM-20M-P

4.3-10 Male to 4.3-10 
Male Right Angle

1' F2A-HMHR-1-P 1M F2A-HMHR-1M-P
2' F2A-HMHR-2-P 2M F2A-HMHR-2M-P
3' F2A-HMHR-3-P 3M F2A-HMHR-3M-P
4' F2A-HMHR-4-P 4M F2A-HMHR-4M-P
5' F2A-HMHR-5-P 5M F2A-HMHR-5M-P

10' F2A-HMHR-10-P 10M F2A-HMHR-10M-P
20' F2A-HMHR-20-P 20M F2A-HMHR-20M-P

4.3-10 Male to  
7-16 DIN Male

1' F2A-HMDM-1-P 1M F2A-HMDM-1M-P
2' F2A-HMDM-2-P 2M F2A-HMDM-2M-P
3' F2A-HMDM-3-P 3M F2A-HMDM-3M-P
4' F2A-HMDM-4-P 4M F2A-HMDM-4M-P
5' F2A-HMDM-5-P 5M F2A-HMDM-5M-P

10' F2A-HMDM-10-P 10M F2A-HMDM-10M-P
20' F2A-HMDM-20-P 20M F2A-HMDM-20M-P

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 3/8-Inch Cable

continued
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

SureFlex Cable Assemblies; Superflexible 3/8-Inch Cable continued

D-CLASS SureFlex Cable Assemblies Available:
D-Class Jumpers Order Configuration
F2-HMHM-X-D

D-Class with SureGuard Boot Order Configuration
F2-HMHM-X-SGW-D

*Stock and Return Conditions Apply to All 1/4" and 3/8" Assemblies

Description Cable Length 
(feet) Part Number

Cable Length
(meters)

Part Number

SureFlex Cable Assemblies 
With superflexible 3/8-Inch FSJ2-50

4.3-10 Male to  
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

1' F2A-HMDR-1-P 1M F2A-HMDR-1M-P
2' F2A-HMDR-2-P 2M F2A-HMDR-2M-P
3' F2A-HMDR-3-P 3M F2A-HMDR-3M-P
4' F2A-HMDR-4-P 4M F2A-HMDR-4M-P
5' F2A-HMDR-5-P 5M F2A-HMDR-5M-P

10' F2A-HMDR-10-P 10M F2A-HMDR-10M-P
20' F2A-HMDR-20-P 20M F2A-HMDR-20M-P

  7-16 DIN Male to 
7-16 DIN Male Right 

Angle

1' F2A-DMDR-1-P 1M F2A-DMDR-1M-P
2' F2A-DMDR-2-P 2M F2A-DMDR-2M-P
3' F2A-DMDR-3-P 3M F2A-DMDR-3M-P
4' F2A-DMDR-4-P 4M F2A-DMDR-4M-P
5' F2A-DMDR-5-P 5M F2A-DMDR-5M-P

10' F2A-DMDR-10-P 10M F2A-DMDR-10M-P
20' F2A-DMDR-20-P 20M F2A-DMDR-20M-P
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Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Part Number Cable Length 
(feet) Part Description

HL4RPV plenum cable assemblies
H4-HMHM-10-P 10' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 10'
H4-HMHM-20-P 20' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 20'
H4-HMHM-30-P 30' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 30'
H4-HMHM-40-P 40' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 40'
H4-HMHM-50-P 50' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 50'
H4-NMNM-10-P 10' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 10'
H4-NMNM-20-P 20' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 20'
H4-NMNM-30-P 30' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 30'
H4-NMNM-40-P 40' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 40'
H4-NMNM-50-P 50' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 50'
H4-NMNM-60-P 60' HL4-50 Plenum Rated 1/2" Cable Assembly ( N Type male / N Type male) 60'

PTS1 plenum cable assemblies
PTS1P-HMHM-10-P 10' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 10'
PTS1P-HMHM-20-P 20' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 20'
PTS1P-HMHM-30-P 30' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 30'
PTS1P-HMHM-40-P 40' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 40'
PTS1P-HMHM-50-P 50' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 50'
PTS1P-NMNM-10-P 10' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 10'
PTS1P-NMNM-20-P 20' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 20'
PTS1P-NMNM-30-P 30' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 30'
PTS1P-NMNM-40-P 40' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 40'
PTS1P-NMNM-50-P 50' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 50'
PTS1P-NMNM-60-P 60' PTS1-50-P Plenum Rated 1/4" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 60'

Plenum cable assemblies continued

continued



16

Cable Assembly CommScope E-catalog Wireless Assemblies

Part Number Cable Length 
(feet) Part Description

PTS2 Plenum cable assemblies
PTS2P-HMHM-10-P 10' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 10'
PTS2P-HMHM-20-P 20' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 20'
PTS2P-HMHM-30-P 30' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 30'
PTS2P-HMHM-40-P 40' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 40'
PTS2P-HMHM-50-P 50' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (Type 4.3-10 male / 4.3-10 male) 50'
PTS2P-NMNM-10-P 10' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 10'
PTS2P-NMNM-20-P 20' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 20'
PTS2P-NMNM-30-P 30' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 30'
PTS2P-NMNM-40-P 40' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 40'
PTS2P-NMNM-50-P 50' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 50'
PTS2P-NMNM-60-P 60' PTS2-50-P Plenum Rated 3/8" Cable Assembly (N Type male / N Type male) 60'

Plenum cable assemblies continued
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1 2 3  4

 F4 - * HM - D

F4 FSJ4-50B SUPERFLEX 1/2"

L4 LDF4-50A STANDARD FLEX 1/2"

ALF AVA5-50

A5 AVA5-50, AVA5-50FX

AL6, A6 FIRE RETARDANT LDF4

78 7/8" COAX

114 1 1/4" COAX

158 1 5/8" COAX

F1 FSJ1-50A SUPERFLEX 1/4"

F2 FSJ2-50 SUPERFLEX 3/8"

L1 LDF1-50 STANDARD FLEX 1/4"

L2 LDF2-50 STANDARD FLEX 3/8"

EZ EZ FIT

B BULKHEAD FEMALE

P PLATED (OLD NOMENCLATURE)

T TRI-METAL PLATED (OLD 	NOMENCLATURE)

Cable Compatibility Indicator

Wildcard A

1

2

-D D-CLASS

-PSA OR -PS POSITIVE STOP

-C CAPTIVATED CENTER CONTACT

-H HEX COUPLING NUT 

-HC HEX COUPLING NUT CAPTIVATED CENTER CONTACT

-BH BULKHEAD FEMALE

-BHC BULKHEAD FEMALE CAPTIVATED CENTER CONTACT

Wildcard B

4

HM 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

HR 4.3-10 RIGHT ANGLE MALE

DM 7-16 DIN STRAIGHT MALE

DR 7-16 DIN RIGHT ANGLE MALE

KM 4.1-9.5 DIN STRAIGHT MALE

HF 4.3-10 STRAIGHT FEMALE

DF 7-16 DIN STRAIGHT FEMALE

Length (M/Ft): Examples

3

HELIAX® Connectors
Model Number Nomenclature Chart

Example: F4HM-D 
F4 = FITS FSJ4 cable 
H = 4.3-10 interface 
M = Male 
-D = D-CLASS seriecs



AL7DF-PSA
EXAMPLE 

CONNECTOR
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CommScope E-catalog Wireless and Radiating Connectors

50 Ohm Connectors
Cable Size Cable Type Connector Type Connector Part Number Cable Prep Tool Used Coupling Nut Torque Tool Used

50 Ohm Connectors

1/2"

Standard; LDF4-50A

4.3-10 Male L4HM-D CPT-L4-D TW-4310
7-16 DIN Male L4TDM-PSA

CPT-12U

244377
7-16 DIN Female L4TDF-PSA 244377

7-16 DIN Male, Right Angle L4DR-PS 244377
N Male L4TNM-PSA 244379

N Female L4TNF-PSA 244379

Superflexible; FSJ4-50B

4.3-10 Male F4HM-D CPT-F4-D TW-4310
7-16 DIN Male F4PDMV2-C

CPT-F4B

244377
7-16 DIN Female F4PDF-C 244377

7-16 DIN Male, Right Angle F4DR-C 244377
N Male F4PNMV2-HC 244379

N Female F4PNF-C 244379

5/8" Standard; LDF4.5-50
7-16 DIN Male L4.5PDM-RC

CPT-L45RC
244377

N Male L4.5PNM-RC 244379
N Female L4.5PNF-RC 244379

7/8"

AVA5-50 or 
AVA5-50FX

4.3-10 Male A5HM-D

MCPT-A5-D

TW-4310
4.3-10 Female A5HF-D TW-4310

AVA5-50 Only

7-16 DIN Male A5DM-D 244377
7-16 DIN Female A5DF-D 244377

N Male A5NM-S 244379
N Female A5NF-S 244379

7-16 DIN Male AL5DM-PSA

CPT-78U

244377
7-16 DIN Female AL5DF-PSA 244377

N Male AL5NM-PSA 244379
N Female AL5NF-PSA 244379

7-16 DIN Female 78EZDF A5FX-EZPT 244377

LDF5-50A
Note: this cable is obsolete

4.3-10 Male L5HM-S MCPT-L5-S TW-4310
4.3-10 Female L5HF-S MCPT-L5-S TW-4310

continued
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CommScope E-catalog Wireless and Radiating Connectors

Cable Size Cable Type Connector Type Connector Part Number Cable Prep Tool Used Coupling Nut Torque Tool Used

50 Ohm Connectors continued

1-1/4" Standard; AVA6-50

7-16 DIN Male AL6DM-PSA CPT-114U 244377
7-16 DIN Female AL6DF-PSA CPT-114U 244377

4.3-10 Female A6HF-S MCPT-114158-S TW-4310
4.3-10 Male A6HM-S MCPT-114158-S TW-4310

7-16 DIN Male 114EZDM A6-EZPT 244377
7-16 DIN Female 114EZDF A6-EZPT 244377

N type Male 114EZNM A6-EZPT 244379
N type Female 114EZNF A6-EZPT 244379

1-5/8" Standard AVA7-50 section

7-16 DIN Male AL7DM-PSA

CPT-158U

244377
7-16 DIN Female AL7DF-PSA 244377

N Male AL7NM-PSA 244379
N Female AL7NF-PSA 244379

4.3-10 Female A7HF-S MCPT-114158-S TW-4310
4.3-10 Male A7HM-S MCPT-114158-S TW-4310

7-16 DIN Male 158EZDM A7-EZPT 244377
7-16 DIN Female 158EZDF A7-EZPT 244377

N type Male 158EZNM A7-EZPT 244379
N type Female 158EZNF A7-EZPT 244379

50 Ohm Connectors continued

continued
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CommScope E-catalog Wireless and Radiating Connectors

Cable Size Cable Type Image Connector Type
Connector Part 

Number Cable Prep Tool Used
Coupling Nut Torque 

Tool Used
 50 Ohm Connectors continued

1/4" 

Superflexible; FSJ1-50A

4.3-10 Male F1HM-D

NA NA

4.3-10 Male Right Angle F1HR-D
4.3-10 Male Push-Pull F1HMP-D

7-16 DIN Male F1TDM-C
7-16 DIN Female F1TDF

Standard; LDF1-50
4.3-10 Male L1HM-D

7-16 DIN Male L1TDM-PL
7-16 DIN Female L1TDF-PL

3/8"

Superflexible; FSJ2-50

4.3-10 Male F2HM-D

4.3-10 Male Right Angle F2HR-D

Standard; LDF2-50

4.3-10 Male L2HM-D
7-16 DIN Male L2TDM-PL

7-16 DIN Female L2TDF-PL
7-16 DIN Male, Right Angle L2PDR-C

50 Ohm Connectors continued
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CommScope E-catalog Tools and Accessories

Description
Used with 
Cable Type

Connector 
Type

Part 
Number

Manual Cable 
Preparation Tools 

Prepares coaxial cable for 
connector attachment

1/4" cable; FSJ4-50B F4-V2 Series connectors only MCPT-1412
1/2" cable; LDF4-50A LDF4 Positive Stop® (-PS & -PSA) only MCPT-L4
7/8" cable; AVA5-50/

AVA5-50FX A5 Series connectors only MCPT-A5-D

1 1/4" cable AVA6-50 A6 -S eries MCPT-114158-S
1 5/8" cable AVA7-50 A7 -S eries MCPT-114158-S

Automated Cable 
Preparation Tools 

Used with standard drill 
to prepare coaxial cable 

for connector attachment

1/2" cable; LDF4-50A
LDF4 Positive Stop (-PS & -PSA) only CPT-12U
LDF4 Connectors ending in -D only CPT-L4-D

1/2" cable; FSJ4-50B
F4-V2 Series connectors only CPT-F4B

FSJ4 Connectors ending in -D only CPT-F4-D
1-1/4" cable; AVA6-50 114 EZfit Series connectors only A6-EZPT
1-5/8" cable; AVA7-50 158 EZfit Series connectors only A7-EZPT

EZfit® Manual Cable 
Preparation Tools 7/8" cable; AVA5-50 78 EZfit Series connectors only 78-HPT

EZfit Automated Cable  
Preparation Tools

7/8" cable; AVA5-50/
AVA5-50FX EZfit Series connectors only A5FX-EZPT

 1-1/4" cable; AVA6-50 114 EZfit Series connectors only A6-EZPT
 1-5/8" cable; AVA7-50 158 EZfit Series connectors only A7-EZPT

Tools

Manual Tool 
(MCPT-1412)

Automatic Tool 
(CPT-)

Tightening Tool 
(TT-4310)

Torque Wrench 
(TW-4310)

Description
Used with 

Connector Type
Part 

Number

Connector Torque Tools
Coupling nut  

tightening tool
SureFlex 4.3-10 straight  

male jumpers TT-4310

Torque wrenchs
4.3-10 connectors TW-4310

7-16 DIN connectors 244377
Type N connectors 244379
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Surge Arrestors and components

1 2 3

 APTDC - DFDM - DB

ABT ANDREW BIAS TEE

APT ANDREW SURGE ARRESTOR (T-SERIES)

APG ANDREW SURGE ARRESTOR (GAS-TUBE)

ADCB ANDREW DC BLOCK

APTDC ANDREW SUREGE ARRESTOR (T-SERIES DC PASSING)

BDFDM	 BULKHEAD DIN FEMALE/DIN MALE

BDFDF BULKHEAD DIN FEMALE/DIN FEMALE

DFDF DIN FEMALE/DIN FEMALE

DFDM DIN FEMALE/DIN MALE

NFNM N FEMALE/N MALE

NFNF N FEMALE/N FEMALE

BNFNM BULKHEAD N FEMALE/N MALE

BNFNF BULKHEAD N FEMALE/N FEMALE

Arrestor/Bias Tee Indicator

Interfaces Examples:

1

2

DB DUAL BAND

DBT DUAL BAND (CYLINDRICAL BODY)

DBW DUAL BAND (WIDE)

090 90V GASTUBE

350 350V GASTUBE

ADBA PASSES AISG 2.1 & DC

Wildcard A

3

HELIAX® Surge Arrestor/Bias Tee
Model Number Nomenclature Chart

*Refer to datasheets for product details
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CommScope E-catalog Tools and Accessories

Description Part Number

Protective Cap Kits 
Male interface, mates on female connector

4.3-10 female end cap SMALL-CAPKIT
7-16 DIN female end cap DF-CAPKIT

4.3-10 Male end cap Small-M-CAPKIT

Protective Cap Kits

Description Part Number

Dual Band Bias Tee Surge Arrestors
DIN-F/DIN-M ABT-DFDM-ADBH
DIN-M/DIN-F ABT-DMDF-ADBH

Arrestor Plus® LTE Band Quarterwave Surge Arrestor
DIN-F Bulkhead/DIN-M APTDC-BDFDM-DB

Surge Arrestors
Description Part Number

Replacement Blade Kits 
For cable preparation tools
Use with CPT-F4B & CPT-F4-D only CPT-BKSF4
Use with CPT-12U & CPT-L4-D only CPT-BK12U

Use with A5FX-EZPT only BK-A6A7EZPT-JC
Use with A6-EZPT only BK-A6A7EZPT-JC
Use with A7-EZPT only BK-A6A7EZPT-JC

Replacement Blade Kits

SMALL-CAPKIT
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Description Grounding Lead Wire Lug Part Number

Grounding Kits
For 1/4" and 3/8" Coaxial Cable 24" Attached 223158-2

For 1/2" Coaxial Cable
24" Attached SG12-06B2A
48" Field Attach SG12-12B2U

For 7/8" Coaxial Cable
24" Attached SG78-06B2A
48" Field Attach SG78-12B2U

For 1-1/4" Coaxial Cable
24" Attached SG114-06B2A
48" Field Attach SG114-12B2U

For 1-5/8" Coaxial Cable
24" Attached SG158-06B2A
48" Field Attach SG158-12B2U

Universal Grounding Kit 
For 1/2" through 1-5/8" corrugated and smoothwall coaxial cable, 
elliptical waveguide 63 through 180 and FiberFeed Hybrid cables

UG12158-15B4-T

Small Universal Grounding Kit GK-SUNV

Grounding Kits

Universal Grounding Kit

Grounding Kit 
(SG12-06B2A)
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Description Part Number

Butterfly Hanger (10 pieces)
For 7/8" coaxial cable and elliptical waveguide 85 and 90 42396A-5

For 1/2" or 3/8" coaxial cable and elliptical waveguide 180, 220, and 240 43211A
For 1 1/4" coaxial cable 423964-1

For 1 5/8" coaxial cable and EW-64 wave guide 423964-2
Single click-on hanger kit (1 each)

Click-on hanger kits with hardware  (1 ea)
1/2" Single click-on hanger kits with hardware 3 stack  (1 ea) SHK-12-3-P
7/8" Single click-on hanger kits with hardware 3 stack  (1 ea) SHK-78-3-P

1 1/4" Single click-on hanger kits with hardware 3 stack  (1 ea) SHK-114-3-P
1 5/8" Single click-on hanger kits with hardware 3 stack  (1 ea) SHK-158-3-P

SnapStak® Hanger (10 pieces)
For 1/2" coaxial cable SSH-12
For 7/8" coaxial cable SSH-78

For 1-1/4" coaxial cable SSH-114
For 1-5/8" coaxial cable SSH-158

For 36-51mm Hybrid power and coaxial cables SSH-XL

Hangers

Butterfly Hanger 
(42396A-5)

SnapStak Hanger 
(SSH-12)

Single Block 
Hanger 

(BHS-114)
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Description Part Number

Adapters
Angle, standard 3/8" tapped hole 31768A
Angle, universal snap-in, 3/4" hole UA-3

3-way snap-in, stand-off for 2"-3" round members STS3-23
3-way, stand-off for 1.5"-3" round members TTS3-153

SnapSeal™ Entry Cushions
4 holes for 1/2" coaxial cable SEC-412
3 holes for 7/8" coaxial cable SEC-378
1 hole for 1-5/8" coaxial cable SEC-1158

Lace-Up Hoisting Grips
For 7/8" coaxial cable, elliptical waveguide 77, and HELIAX FiberFeed Hybrid cable 19256B

For 1-5/8" coaxial cable and elliptical waveguide 44, 52, and 63 24312A
For 1/2" coaxial cable 43094

for 1 1/4" coaxial cable 29961
Support Hoisting Grips

For 1/2" cable L4SGRIP
For 7/8" coaxial cable L5SGRIP

For 1-1/4" coaxial cable L6SGRIP
For 1-5/8" coaxial cable L7SGRIP

Tape and Weatherproofing Kit
Black self-fusing tape, 15 feet FT-TB

Weatherproofing kit for connectors and splice 
Includes (6) 2-1/2" butyl rubber rolls and (2) 3/4" and (1) 2" PVC tape rolls

221213

Installation Accessories and Tools

Adapter 
(UA-3)

Adapter 
(STS3-23)

SnapSeal Entry Cushions 
(SEC-378)

Lace-Up Hoisting Grip 
(19256B)

Support Hoisting Grip 
(L5SGRIP)

Weatherproofing Kit 
(221213)
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Wireless transmission lines

HELIAX RF – Coaxial Cable
CommScope offers a full portfolio Indoor Riser & Plenum, and Outdoor Cables
•	 Riser identified with RK nomenclature and ETL CMR Rating 
•	 Plenum identified with RPV nomenclature and ETL CMP Rating
•	 CommScope connectors- Compatible with Indoor and Outdoor cables
•	 FXL-780, AVA5-50FX, and AVA5RK-50FX are not available in North America.

Description Part Number

Feeders 7/8"- 1 5/8"  AVA5-50, AVA5RK-50, AVA5-50FX,  AVA5RK-50FX, 
AVA6-50 AVA6-50, AVA6RK-50,  AVA7-50 AVA7RK-50

Smoothwall Feeders 7/8" FXL-780 (Not availble in North America)

½" Feeder/Jumper LDF4-50A,  LDF4RK-50A, FSJ4-50B, FSJ4RK-50B

3/8" Feeder/Jumper LDF2-50,  LDF2-RK, FSJ2-50, FSJ2RK-50

1/4" Feeder/Jumper LDF1-50, LDF1RK-50, FSJ1-50A, FSJ1RK-50B

1/2" Plenum HL4RPV-50  (Copper)

1/2" Plenum AL4RPV-50 (Aluminum)

1/2" Plenum HL4RPV-50B (Blue Jacket)

1/4" Plenum PTS1-50-P (Plenum)

3/8" Plenum PTS2-50-P (Plenum)
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1 2 3 4 5

 FSJ  4  RK - 50 -** 

FSJ SUPERFLEX

LDF STANDARD FLEX (LOW DENSITY FOAM)

AVA FEEDER (ANDREW VIRTUAL AIR)

AL PLENUM (ALUMINUM)

HL PLENUM (COPPER)

1 1/4 INCH

2 3/8 INCH

4 1/2 INCH

5 7/8 INCH

6 1-1/4 INCH

7 1-5/8 INCH

RK, RN FIRE RETARDANT, ZERO HALOGEN RISER

RPV FIRE RETARDANT, PLENUM

P PREMIUM LOW VSWR

Cable Type

Size: Examples

Wild Card A: Examples

1

2

3

-42 LOW VSWR (450-680, 680-800, 806-960,  
1700-2200 MHz)

-43, -43B LOW VSWR (710-806, 806-970, 1420-1530,  
1700-2180, 2535-2655 MHz)

-NHR ZERO HALOGEN RISER RATED

-E1 ERICSSON SPECIAL DETAIL

Wildcard B

5

50 50 OHMS

75 75 OHMS

Ohms

4

HELIAX® COAX
Model Number Nomenclature Chart
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Cable size Connector Connector 
status Replacement Status 

Grounding 
kit prep 

tool

Grounding 
kit tool 

replacement 
blade kit

 Automated 
tool 

Automated 
tool blade 

kits

Manual 
tool Blade kits Flare tool

1/2"

LDF4-50A

LDF4RK-50A

L4PDM-C Obsolete L4TDM-PSA Active 

GKT-L4SG GBK-SG1278

CPT-L4ARC1
works 

with listed 
connectors

CPT-BKS1
CPT-BK12U

works 
with listed 
connectors

MCPT-L4
works 

with listed 
connectors

MCPT-BK4
works 

with listed 
connectors

224363
works 

with listed 
connectors

L4TDM-PS Obsolete L4TDM-PSA Active 

L4TDF-PS Obsolete L4TDF-PSA Active 

L4PDR-C Obsolete L4DR-PS Active 

L4PDF-BHC Active NA NA

L4TNF-PSA Active NA NA

L4TNM-PSA Active NA NA

L4HM-D Active NA NA
CPT-L4-D NA NA NA

L4HMP-D Active NA NA

Additional notes
•	 Note only connectors listed in the connector or replacement columns will 

accommodate the cable
•	 Positive stop connectors require no special tools or torque wrenches, to 

tighten the positive connector turn the back nut, not the front body	
•	 Blade kits are available for the tools contact CommScope	
•	 Positive stop connectors will not accommodate smooth wall aluminium cable

LDF4-50A
HELIAX® Low Density Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1/2 in, black PE jacket
Cable manufactured between 1971–Present 

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
L4PDM-C 101801

L4TDM-PS 7615905

L4TDF-PS 237903

L4PDR-C 101629

L4PDF-BHC 101627

L4TDM-PSA 7615905

L4TDF-PSA 7615905

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
L4DR-PS 237903

CPT-L4ARC1 237562

MCPT-L4 237647

L4HM-D 7719049

L4HMP-D 7769948

CPT-L4-D 237562
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Cable size Connector  Connector 
status  Automated tool Manual tool Automated tool blade kits Manual blade kits

1/2"
FSJ4-50B

FSJ4RK-50B

F4DR-C Active 

CPT-F4B 
works 

with listed 
connectors

MCPT-1412
works with listed 

connectors CPT-BKSF4
works with listed 

connectors

209874
works with listed 

connectors

F4NR-HC Active 

F4PDF-C Active 

F4PDMV2-C Active 

F4PNMV2-HC Active 

F4PNF-C Active 

F4HM-D Active
CPT-F4-D NA NA

F4HMP-D Active

Additional notes
•	 Note only connectors listed in the connector column will accommodate the 

cable
•	 Blade kits are available for the tools contact CommScope
•	 Check for installation video online  

Manual tool: .https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FhDM-nyXYJk 
Automated tool: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZxBZD2gfOG4

FSJ4-50B
FSJ4-50B, HELIAX® Superflexible Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1/2 in, black PE jacket
Cable manufactured between 1978–Present 

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
F4DR-C 237556

F4NR-HC 237556

F4PDF-C 101597

F4PDMV2 237556

F4PNMV2-HC 237554

F4PNF-C 237270

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
CPT-F4B Bulletin Online

MCPT-1412 237703

Special publication SP50262-A

F4HM-D 7718500

F4HMP-D 7769947

CPT-F4-D 237562
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Cable size Connector Connector 
status 

Grounding kit  
prep tool

Grounding kit tool 
replacement blade kit Automated tool Automated tool  

replacement blade kits Manual tool 

7/8"
AVA5-50 

AVA5RK-50

78EZDF Active 

GKT-78SG GBK-SG1278

A5FX-EZPT 
works 

with listed 
connectors

BK-A5FXEZPT-JC

78-HPT 
works 

with listed 
connectors

78EZDM Active 

78EZNM Active 

78EZNF Active 

A5HF-D Active

NA NA MCPT-A5-D
A5HM-D Active

A5DF-D Active

A5DM-D Active

Additional notes 
•	 Note only connectors listed in the connector column will accommodate the cable
•	 Check for installation video online 

Manual and Automated tools: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5_NlDslWBaI
•	 Positive stop connectors will not accommodate AVA5-50FX cable
•	 AL5 or L5 connectors will not accommodate AVA5-50FX cable
•	 EZFIT connectors require a torque wrench—hold the back nut and turn the front

AVA5-50
AVA5-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 7/8 in, black PE jacket
Cable manufactured between 2004–Present 

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
78EZDF 7593458 and 7580829 

78EZDM 7593458 and 7580830

78EZNM 7593458 and 7580831

78EZNF 7593458 and 7580832

A5DF-D 7711012

A5DM-D 7711012
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Cable size Connector  Connector 
status 

Grounding kit  
prep tool

Grounding kit tool 
replacement blade kit  Automated tool Automated tool  

blade kits Manual tool 

1 1/4"
AVA6-50 
AVA6RK

AL6DF-PSA Active 

GKT-114SG GBK-SG114158

CPT-114U 
works with listed 

connectors

CPT-BK6 
works with listed 

connectors

NA

AL6DM-PSA Active 

114EZDF Active 

A6-EZPT 
works with listed 

connectors
BK-A6A7EZPT-JC

114EZDM Active 

114EZNM Active 

114EZNF Active 

A6HM-S Active
NA NA MCPT-114158-S

A6HF-S Active

Additional notes 
•	 Note only connectors listed in the connector column will accommodate the cable 
•	 Positive stop connectors require no special tools or torque wrenches, to tighten  

the positive connector turn the back nut, not the front body 
•	 EZFIT connectors require a torque wrench—hold the back nut and turn the front

AVA6-50
AVA6-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1-1/4 in, black PE jacket
Premium cable
Cable manufactured between 2004–Present 

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
AL6DF-PSA 7604922

AL6DM-PSA 7604922

CPT-114U SP50262-A

114EZDF 7593458 and 7580829

114EZDM 7593458 and 7580829

114EZNM 7593458 and 7580829

114EZNF 7593458 and 7580829

A6DF-S 7717148

A6DM-S 7717148

MCPT-A6A7-S 7717172
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Cable size Connector  Connector 
status 

Grounding kit  
prep tool

Grounding kit tool  
replacement blade kit  Automated tool Automated tool 

blade kits Manual tool 

1 5/8"
AVA7-50

AVA7RK-50

AL7DF-PSA Active 

GKT-158SG GBK-SG114158

CPT-158U 
works with listed 

connectors

CPT-BK7 
works with listed 

connectors

NA

AL7DM-PSA Active 

AL7NM-PSA Active 

AL7NF-PSA Active 

158EZDF Active 
A7-EZPT 

works with listed 
connectors

BK-A6A7EZPT-JC
158EZDM Active 

158EZNM Active 

158EZNF Active 

A7HF-S Active
NA NA MCPT-114158-S

A7HM-S Active

Additional notes 
•	 Note only connectors listed in the connector column will 

accommodate the cable 
•	 Positive stop connectors require no special tools or torque 

wrenches,to tighten the positive connector turn the back nut, 
not the front body 

•	 EZFIT connectors require a torque wrench—hold the back nut 
and turn the front

AVA7-50
AVA7-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1-5/8 in, black PE jacket
Premium cable
Cable manufactured between 2004–Present 

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
AL7DF-PSA 7546530

AL7DM-PSA 7546530

AL7NM-PSA 7546530

AL7NF-PSA 7546530

CPT-158U SP50262-A

158EZDF 7593458 and 7580829

Installation bulletin Bulletin numbers
158EZDM 7593458 and 7580829

158EZNM 7593458 and 7580829

158EZNF 7593458 and 7580829

A7DF-S 7717149

A7DM-S 7717149

MCPT-A6A7-S 7717172
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Fire Retardant Cable Products Portfolio
Part number Description Rating 

AL4RPV-50-500 AL4RPV-50, HELIAX® Plenum Rated Air Dielectric Coaxial Cable,  
corrugated aluminum, 1/2 in, off white PVC jacket, 500 feet Plenum 

AL4RPV-50-1000-B AL4RPV-50, HELIAX® Plenum Rated Air Dielectric Coaxial Cable,  
corrugated aluminum, 1/2 in, off white PVC jacket, 1000 feet Plenum 

AL4RPV-50-3000 AL4RPV-50, HELIAX® Plenum Rated Air Dielectric Coaxial Cable,  
corrugated aluminum, 1/2 in, off white PVC jacket, 3000 feet Plenum 

HL4RPV-50 HL4-50, HELIAX® Plenum Rated Air Dielectric Coaxial Cable,  
corrugated copper, 1/2 in, off white PVC jacket Plenum 

HL4RPV-50-B HL4-50A, HELIAX® Plenum Rated Air Dielectric Coaxial Cable,  
corrugated copper, 1/2 in, blue PVDF jacket Plenum 

LDF4RK-50A LDF4-50, HELIAX® Low Density Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1/2 
in, black non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin jacket Riser 

FSJ4RK-50B FSJ4-50B, HELIAX® Superflexible Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 
1/2 in, black non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin jacket Riser 

AVA5RK-50 AVA5-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 
7/8 in, black non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin jacket Riser 

AVA6RK-50 AVA6-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 
1-1/4 in, black , fire retardant polyolefin jacket Riser 

AVA7RK-50 AVA7-50, HELIAX® Andrew Virtual Air™ Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 
1-5/8 in, black non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin jacket Riser
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Wireless transmission lines

HELIAX Small Cell Corrugated Cable Products Portfolio
Part number Description Rating 

PTS1-50-P 1/4" Superflexible High Power, High Temperature, 50 Ohm,  
white FR-PVC jacket Plenum

PTS2-50-P 3/8" Superflexible High Power, High Temperature, 50 Ohm,  
white FR-PVC jacket Plenum

FSJ1-50A 1/4" Superflexible Low Density Foam, Black PE Jacket Standard

FSJ2-50 3/8" Superflexible Foam, Black PE Jacket Standard

LDF1-50 1/4" Low Density Foam, black PE Jacket Standard

LDF2-50 3/8" Low Density Foam, black PE Jacket Standard
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Connector Adapters (Low-PIM)
CommScope PN Description 

TA-DMHF LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: 7/16 DM TO 4.3-10 FEMALE

TA-NFHF LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: NF TO 4.3-10 FEMALE

TA-NMHF LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: N MALE TO 4.3-10 FEMALE

TA-DFHM LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: 7/16 DF TO 4.3-10 MALE

TA-DMHM LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: 7/16 DM TO 4.3-10 MALE

TA-DMHM-K LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: 7/16 DM TO 4.3-10 MALE 
Hand torque

TA-NFHM LOW-PIM ADAPTOR: NF TO 4.3-10 MALE

TA-DMDM Low-PIM adaptor: 7/16 DIN Male to 7/16 DIN Male

TA-NFDM Low-PIM Adaptor: N Female to 7/16 DIN Male

TA-DFDR Low-PIM Adaptor: 7/16 DIN Female to 7/6 DIN 
Right Male

Connectors (Field Fit)
CommScope PN Description 

F4HM-D CONNECTOR: FSJ4-50 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

L4HM-D CONNECTOR: LDF4-50 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

A5HF-D CONNECTOR: AVA5-50 & AVA5-50FX 4.3-10 
STRAIGHT FEMALE

A5HM-D CONNECTOR: AVA5-50 & AVA5-50FX 4.3-10 
STRAIGHT MALE

L5HM-S CONNECTOR: LDF5 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

L5HF-S CONNECTOR: LDF5 4.3-10 STRAIGHT FEMALE 

A6HF-S CONNECTOR: AVA6-50 4.3-10 STRAIGHT FEMALE

A6HM-S CONNECTOR: AVA6-50 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

A7HF-S CONNECTOR: AVA7-50  4.3-10 STRAIGHT FEMALE

A7HM-S CONNECTOR: AVA7-50 4.3-10 STRAIGHT MALE

4.3-10 Cable Products Portfolio

F1HM-D

*check with CommScope for availablity
F1HR-D
F2HM-D
F2HR-D

Tools and Accessories
CommScope PN Description 

SMALL-M-CAPKIT Male End Cap Assembly for 4.3-10 series and  
4.1-9.5 Din, work torque 5-8N/M

SMALL-CAPKIT Female End Cap Assembly for 4.3-10 series and  
4.1-9.5 Din, work torque 5-8N/M

TT-4310 Low-Profile polymer 4.3-10 tightening/torque tool 
for small spaces

TW-4310 Standard torque wrench 4.3-10

CPT-L4-D Automated cable preparation tool  
(compatible with L4HM-D connectors)

CPT-F4-D Automated cable preparation tool  
(compatible with F4HM-D connectors)

MCPT-A5-D Manual cable preparation tool  
(compatible with A5HF-D, A5HM-D)

MCPT-114158-S  Manual cable preparation tool  
(compatible with A6HF/HM-D & A7HF/HM-D)

Connectors (Field Fit) continued
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HELIAX® Wireless Connector Video links 
QR Code Cable Connector 

AL4RPV-50
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep Tool

FSJ4-50B
F4 Series Version 2 
Manual Prep Tool

FXL-540
EZfit® Series Version
Manual Prep Tool

FXL-540
EZfit® Series Version 2
Manual Prep Tool

RCT4
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep

QR Code Cable Connector 

AL4RPV-50
Positive StopTM Series
Automated Prep Tool

FSJ4-50B
F4 Series Version 2 
Automated Prep Tool

FXL-540
EZfit® Series Version
Automated Prep Tool

FXL-540
EZfit® Series Version 2
Automated Prep Tool

RCT5
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep
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QR Code Cable Connector 

RCT6
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep

AVA5
EZfit® Series
Manual and Automated 
Prep Tool

AVA7
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep Tool

AVA7
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep

HELIAX® Wireless Connector Video links 
QR Code Cable Connector 

RCT7
Positive StopTM Series
Manual Prep

FXL-780
EZfit® Series
Manual and Automated 
Prep Tool

AVA7
Positive StopTM Series
Automated Prep Tool

4.3-10 
SureGuard

4.3-10 Sureguard
Installation
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CommScope E-catalog

Related Resources

CommScope Transmission line systems

4.3-10 Web Landing Page

HELIAX® Cable, Connector, and Tool Matrix

D-CLASS Jumpers Brochure

4.3-10 D-CLASS Field Fit connectors Product News Flash

4.3-10 White Paper

4.3-10 Series Ecosystem Brochure

Small sized 4.3-10 jumper Product News Flash

4.3-10 Video (YouTube)

SureGuard Generation 2.0 Product News Flash



© 2017 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved.  
All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of CommScope, Inc. This document is for  
planning purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any specifications or warranties relating to CommScope products or services.

CO-111054.3-EN (04/17) Information correct as of March 7, 2017

For more information, contact your local  
CommScope representative or visit our website: 
www.commscope.com


